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SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

ﬁW/ZS I;E:l & g‘?”k ’wl{ﬂﬁf'}k{ VS, }!}{U}'C/ S iy T mals
NO. Qﬁm NO.793~e3  ID DATE/TIME OF SALE[2~/Y 05 C736

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $/N0,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS § 27,50

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ Y. 0O
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ S,00
NOTARY 3} /S.00 s
TOTAL *3dskshbomdorkonkikbrrss ¢ 5 {z/ao
WEB POSTING J74) $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. Y75 634
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES T $75.00 .
TOTAL *#kseksesksombork kb wrdokson ¢ gﬁ{j ,4-1’&(
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) ¢ /’ $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS w8 Y\S0O -
TOTAL *ssksksmk stk b dokdok ¥ gk g 3"/; ‘3 O _
- 4
a1/} ?q )
REAL ESTATE TAXES: 2
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20__ % !
SCHOOL DIST. 20 57§ ] qa\; 17
DELINQUENT 20 $ 2774, £
Q TOTAL *****1—;*************** $ g Zf'ff g/ Ij.r‘,"f;"'? ; 2 f
, v gy
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 )
WATER 20 $
TOTATL, %k kskokskok ook odesie e s ok sieok ook $ -~ -
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ //0, 00
MISC. $
$
TOTAL *¥skkssmdohskkkpirskss®x § O e

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $5 /30,79



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
wells farp Bonk Bimescki vs_i bt a4 L3 Tinmms
NOo. Fo-o0% ED NO. IS 303 D

DATE/TIME OF SALE:_/2-/4-0S"  ©930

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s 530,719

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s 103, 6o

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $ o

MISC. COSTS $ —

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE 5 SO 53 ,17(/
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED: ,

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):‘;W

TOTAL DUE: s SI33 Y/

LESS DEPOSIT;

&5

| U0, 00

DOWN PAYMENT:; $

2733, Y/

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS

o




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD

SUITE 200
MARK J. UDREN* CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620 PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE
STUART WINNEG** 856 . 669 . 5400 315.565-0500
GAYL SPIVAK ORLOFF*#* FAX: 856 . 669 . 5399 215.568-1141 FAX
HEIDI R. SPTVAR**¥
MARISA JOY MYERS***
LORRAINE DOYLE**
ﬁﬁﬁﬁ%ﬂﬁﬂﬁg? FREDDIE MAC
e eADMITTED K, PA PENNSYILVANIA
TINA MARIE RICH. DESIGNATED COUNSEL

PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE
March 2, 2006

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, National Associlaticn, as Trustee
for registered Holders of Option One Mortgage Loan Trust 2002-
A, Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2002-A
vsS.
David J. Timms
Lisa Timms
Property: 508 Snowflake Lane
Shickshinny, PA 18655
Columbia County C.C.P. No.: 2003CV953MF
Sheriff's Sale Date: December 14, 2005

Dear Sir or Madam:

As attorney on the Writ, we are requesting the DEED be recorded in

the name of Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as Trustee for Option One

Mortgage Loan Trust 2002-A, Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2002-

2, 3 ADA Irvine CA 92618. #/q?_ﬂy
+

Enclosed please find our check in the amount of $3,733.41 payable
to the Sheriff of Columbia County. This check represents payment
of the sheriff settlement costs, less previous depesit of
$1,500.00. Also enclosged please find two original Realty Transfer
Tax Statement of Value forms.

Thank you in advance for your kind assistance in this matter and as
always, if you have any questions please feel free to contact me.

Singerely,

b

LlA“_ﬁhhﬁh

Morrison
Legal Assistant

Enclosure



FROM :COLUMBIAR COUNTY SHERIFF CTTICE FAX NO. :579-389-5625 e B7 2006 1@010AM PL

Phone: 570-389-5622 COLUMBIA COUNTY
Fax: 570-389-5626 . SHERIFF'S OFFICE

To:  EdMorrison _From: Shedfl Timothy T. Chamberiain

Fax: Data: March 7, 2008 _
Phone: Pagoe: 1

Re: Timms, David & Lisa cC:

OUrgent [iForReview [l Ploase Camment [JPlease Reply [ Pleass Recycle

scomments: Due to the length of time since sale there is an Increase in costs and
Interest on delinquent taxes. An additional $198.09 Is need before the deed can be
recorded.

If you have any questions please call
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o s b0 COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF'S OFFICE

aX

To: Ed Mormison From: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain
Fax: Date: March 7, 2006

Phone: Pages: 1

Re: Timms, David & Lisa CC:

0 Urgent [0 For Review O Please Comment [ Please Reply O Please Recycle

«Comments: Due to the length of time since sale there is an increase in costs and
interest on delinquent taxes. An additional $198.09 is need before the deed can be
recorded.

If you have any questions please call



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOOQODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD

SUITE 200
MARK J. UDREN* CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620 PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE
STUART WINNEG™** 856 . 669 . 5400 215.568-95000
GAYL SPTVAK ORLOFF#+++ FAYX: 856 . 669 . 5399 215.568-1141 FAX
HEIDI R. SPIVAK®*+ _
MARISA JOY MYERS#*#+
LORRAINE DOYLE®*
ADMITTEDN A 11 FREDDIE MAC
.;ﬂﬁgﬁ;gmﬂ PENNSYLVANIA
JINA MARIE RICH DESIGNATED COUNSEL

PLEASE RESPOND TQ NEW JERSEY OFFICE
March 2, 2006

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, National Association, as Trustee
for registered Holders of Option One Mortgage Loan Trust 2002-
A, Agset-Backed Certificates, Series 2002-A
vs.
David J. Timms
Lisa Timms
Property: 508 Snowflake Lane
Shickshinny, PA 18655
Columbia County C.C.P. No.: 2003CV953MF
Sheriff’s Sale Date: December 14, 2005

Dear Sir or Madam:

As attorney on the Writ, we are requesting the DEED be recorded in
the name of Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as Trustee for Option One
Mortgage Loan Trust 2002-A, Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2002-
A, 3 ADA Irvine CA 92618.

Enclosed please find our check in the amount of $3,733.41 payable
to the Sheriff of Columbia County. This check represents payment
of the sheriff settlement costs, less previous deposit of
$1,500.00. Also enclosed please find two original Realty Transfer
Tax Statement of Value forms.

Thank you in advance for your kind assistance in this matter and as
always, i1f you have any questions please feel free to contact me.

Singerely,

1

: M" -
Morrison ;

Legal Assistant gy;&?

Enclosure



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANLA
DEPARTMENT OF REVEMIIE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 280603
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-D603

RECORDER'S USE ONLY

REALTY TRANSFER TAX . satetaxpod
STATEMENT OF VALUE Book Number
Poge Number

See Reverse for Instructions Date Recordad

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorded of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2) when the
deed is without consideration, or by gift, or {3) a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Volue is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from
tax based on: (1) farnily relatienship or (2) public utility easement. if more space is needed, altach additional sheei(s).

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Nams : Telephone Number:

Udren Law Offices, P.C. Area Code (856)482-6900

Street Address City State Zip Code
111 Woodcrest Road, Suite 200 Cherry Hill N3 08003
B TRANSFE R DAT A Date of Acceptance of Document

Grantor(s)fLessons) Grantee(s)/Lessee(s) Wells Farge Bank, N.A,, as Trustes for Option One
Sheriff of Columbia County Mortgage Loan Trust 2002-A, Asset-Backed Certificates, Serias 2002-A
Street Address Street Address

P.O. Box 380 3 ADA

City State Zip Code Clty State Zip Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Irvine CA 92618

C PROPERTY LOCATION

Street Address City, Township, Borough

508 Snowflake Lane Shickshinny

County School District Tax Parcel Numbaer

Cloumbia Shickshinny 07-05B-077

D VALUATION DATA

1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration

$5,130.79 +0 = $5,130.79

4. Country Assessed Value 5. Common Level Rafion Foclor 6. Fair Market Valug

$21,054.00 x 3.26 = $68,636.04

E EXEMPTION DATA

Ta. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Interest Conveyed

100% 100%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

D Will or interstate succession

Transfer to indusiial Development Agency

XUOOKX CDOCO

action in mortgage forcloseure

(Name of Decedent)

Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of ust agreement identfifying all beneficiaries.)
Transfer between principal and agent. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw parly agreement.)

Statutory corporate consolidafion, merger or division. (Attach copy of arficles.)

Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed cbove.) Transfer from sheriff to mortgagee as a result of an

[Estate File Number)

Transters to the Commonwealtth, the United States and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation, or in lieu of condemnation.
{If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resclulion.)

Transfer from mortgagor to o holder of a mortgage in default. Morigage Book Number 200200418 |, Poge Number

Corrective or confiratory deed. {(Aftach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confimned.)

Under penalties of law, | declare that | have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my
knowledge and belief, it is true, carrect, and complete.

o

P tor R sible Party

e

Signature pf Corr

2

P

Date

3 /a /o6

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT

REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.

N THE RECORDER'S




Xg ¢ ZSVQ 5| SBENDER: COMPLETEGIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTIQIL ON DELIVERY
"ol 2 ? 0 G @ =3 i —
g I N z E £ Complete items 1, 2, __.d 3, Also complete A. Sigature - :
O £0a = 2 itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. q/;‘-ﬂjj{_{/{ /Jéi <1
; 0, ‘-L s pat Print your name and address on the revarse B Addresse
: 1% = = g = s0 that we can return the card to you. B. Received by (Pnnred Name) C. Date of Delivel
Ty J &2 = B - Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, L“.”_ 15 70
SR EE: 2 c | r,_: or on the front if space permits. hy 30 Q5
R R B g £ 3 g i . D. Is dalivery address different from item 17 1 Yes
: . /) i S ES|E| o Article Addrassed fo: if YES, enter delivery address below: O No
=43 G| -
RS oo s
s g2 5 Jomorweslth of PA
& ¢ T =2 :
o 2233 8|2 Jept 280946
e g o 2 .
%\L =T e 2 3 8lo larrisburg, PA L71.8
gl d L R I 3. Service Type
R SoM el s b
L8] ] b 3RO a dlol|]8 & Certified Mail [ Express Maif
I\'}\. == m D:, e O Regtstersd ] Return Receipt for Merchandis
i e ® e O tnsured Mail  [J C.O.D.
e & 4. Restricted Dslivery? (Exira Fee) 1 ves
] : £
[ | 0 : ,
@ Z & Article Number ! i -? 5 I:
L § 8 E E g {Transfor from service label) i ?ﬂﬂ‘-i EE':IU Gﬂﬂl Lil']‘h l
ko] ‘a : a
g"ci ] 5 % - g ' 3 Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 1025950201
5% aowp £ Uﬂ_.mc\ . .
SE €S Y SMa
Sf8clEE | - 0= o
- E e o % % é =L . COMPLETE THIS SECTIQM ON DELIVERY
wrd8xE w o= 2 - _
Ll % GJE a n E @ Q= - & Complete items 1, 2, .8 3. Also complete A nature ;
Y Do Mg T | 2 item 4 ¥ Restricted Delivery is desired. X . £ Agent
N'% FEEE 4 Rt 213 Print your name and address on the reverse N S At p & Address
—goag 8 2E =D E é = % 4 . so that we can return the card to you. B. Received by { Printed Name) JU E Ettegf E%ﬂ
E‘E E cED | ;—:2 vz = & | = Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
sHEE 85|38, = 5 ey & ¢ [+ oronthe front if space permits. _
sfoged g é S piee o) E8ln— , D. is delivery address ditferent from item 17 O Yes
E = §E ﬁ E E?. z E -, % a E bl Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery addréss below: O Ne
gr =g R R B 2% |E
Eggﬁgg R s e = I o s ¢|E
62853885 |z £ 22 gk 58 o)FFiCLOFFAIR N
[T T | - BAEZEEA oi g_QEPARTMENT OF 'UBLIC WELFARE
TR L S | It e 016
4| £ g 2 TARRISBURG, PA (7105 .
% = =2 z . ' 3. Senvice Type
C ol 8 o 2 g & B Certified Mail 3 Express Mail
[ b o é > & i [ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandi
i 8 b = (H) 8 O Insursd Mail [ C.0.0.
i s [y -
| o) S‘é < & ™~ 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 7 Yes
i z o R _
f - 8 . ; i
| SE | Aticie Number ! ?00% 2890 0001 Y41lk 1787
: & EQ @’3 o {Transfer from service label}
g £d . 2l
RS g 2 edlel Q": 3 Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102585-62-M-1!
3 ;% g‘ D DD % I:...E . P . - e
J ™ @ -
g = e X -
SYEs QIS B = WENDER: COMPLETEZHIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTIQ)
2 5 2= 8={4] 90 : .
@ = g ‘% ,.% Z e glg | @H | Complete items 1, 2, .4 3. Also complete . Lre
2 ; pe s EBSlE| 3 itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desirad. .
5 e tS82E|E DE‘B*::-. B 1 Print your name and address on the reverse
5 T 8 SEOO& oS sothat wecan return the card to you. B. Received by { pmeme) JUL ate of Deijw
o . : ’ : | (U] < 1 Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, i 5 f
- .z ! T35 oronthefrontif space permits. J
O THE . D. is delivery address different from item 17 L Yes
; g 5 g'i 8 Adticle Addressed to: S ¥ ¥FS enter delivery address below: O Ne
. 8 8 = & ™ T § COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANJA
= a i 4 -y
2 ¢ o & 8 = o 1 8 DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN:#HERIFF SALE
EEC3E zz28 H  BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE
S EE R =20 T3 CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION |
206554 S o i DEPARTMENT 281230 3. Sarvies Tops
s>88xE nomn = < HARRISBURG. PA 17128-1230 ®-Certified Mait 1 Express Mall
285288 nEe 33 O] Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandi
HER o b 5 & 9
88C ey Z L 5 < 3> O Insured Mail [1 C.0.D.
:'-'g E 25 :Cé- 5 5 2 o =g T3 4. Restricted Defivery? (Extra Fee) O vYes
95“’25.”:5 CQEZ-ME -g%) icle Numbe
5‘3%“’8‘5 2. JmQEa_ . § | 2 AdticleNumber 2004 2890 00DY 4%L1Lk L7kL3
=8 c 3 a2 8 é —_ Z § A & g i (Transfer from service labei)
b5z & o 23] 5] £ —
= §,+§ f £13 % 9: E o % 2 19-.,.?8 38 Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1
S 85|8 - LE
258858 “EScE £ BYS
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC | i 94970

" PA ESCROW ACCOUNT o o S PR

111 WOODCREST ROAD - Eﬁ? »a&&i.&_?_,ieawgt fo
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003 : 800.YE3-2000 NUMBER . .
g L : : - 3-180/360 e i
Eﬂm S >_s_ucz._. @
: T 3
:ﬂ:ﬁmm ﬂrocmm:q mm<m: hundred Thirty Three dollars and moﬁa\ One nmawm: omamﬁocm wm.wmm.ﬁ_ "3
PAY S o e m
TOTHE _m:mﬁ_m of Ooasa_m OOSQ :
YRDER . S - ) ey

F

For *“Setle with Sheriff 03080231 Timms

*O5LG 70 .Dwm_DD_.mDm. i6 mmﬂ_.q_rm Ja



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. - [TORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

B856-669-5400

Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, i COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
National Association, as : CIVIL DIVISION
Trustee for registered Holders i Columbia County
of Option One Mortgage Loan i
Trust 2002-&, Asset-Backed
Certificates, Series 2002-A
P.C. Box 57038
Irvine, CA 92615-7038
Plaintiff

V.

David J. Timms i
Lisa Timme i NO. 2003CVOE3MF
508 Snowflake Lane :
Shickshinny, PA 18655
Defendant (s}

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P.RULE 3125.1

Plaintiff, by its/his/her Attorney, Mark J. Udren, Esquire, hereby verifies
that:

1. A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale, a true and correct copy of
which is attached hereto as Exhibit "AY, was sent to every recorded
lienholder and every other interested party known as of the date of the
filing of the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution, on the date (s) appearing
on the attached Certificates of Mailing.

2. A Notice of Sheriff's Sale was sent to Defendant (s) by regular mail
and certified mail con the date appearing on the attached Return Recelpt,
which was signed for by Defendant(s) on the date specified on the said
Return Receipt. Copies of the said Notice and Return Recelpt are attached
hereto as Exhibit "B".

3. If a Return Receipt is not attached hereto, then service was by
personal service on the date specified on the attached Return of Service,
attached hereto as Exhibit "B".

4. If service was by Order of Court, then proof of compliance with said
Order is attached hereto as Exhibit "B".

All Notices were served within the time 11
3129. -

This Affidavit is made subject to the ppnaltips of 18
relating to unsworn falsification to aughoritiesf

| /
Dated: December 5, 2005 &i OFFI

BY:

Mark J. Odren, Esguire
Attorney for Plaintiff



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esguire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

Wells Fargco Bank Minnssota, ! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
National Association, as : CIVIL DIVISION
Trustee for registered Holders : Columbia County
of Op=ion One Mortgade Loan :
Trust 2002-A, Asset-Backed :
Certificates, Series 2002-2 i NO. 2003CVOL3ME
P.O. Box 57038 :
Irvine, CA 92618-7038
Plaintiff

WL
David J. Timme
Liga Timms
508 Snowflake Lans
Shickshinny, P& 18655
Defendant {s)

DATE : bugust 26, 200%
T0: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNER{S): David J. Timms & Lisa Timms
DROPERTY: 508 Snowflake Lane, Shickshinny, PA 18655
Improvements: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

The above captioned property 1s scheduled to be sold at the
Columbia County Sheriff's Sale on October 12, 2005, at $:30am, at
“he COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PA. Our records
indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on the property
which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the
saile TO protect your interests.

5 @rhedule of Distribution will pe filed by the Sheriff or a date
specified by the Sheriff not latexr that 30 days alfter sale.
Sistribution will be made in accordance with the scheduls unless
exceptions are filed thereto within & days after the fiiing of the
schedule.



BH! ;)_ﬁmw#\

DEPT 280346, HARRBISBURG, PA 17128-0946

4 03080231

1ENANTS/ OCCUPANTS, 508 SNOWFLAKE LAME
SHICKSHINNY, PA 18655

g | COLUMBIA

Name and i1 ,_,.?:u_“ W Nr...Tr.. Affix slamg: har 5
Address v - 7. _z P O mDD [ Registcrad [ Beturn Receipt for Check appropriale block for cerliticats of ma
Of Sender w&!:.ﬂﬂ W, [ Insured Merchandise Registered Mait: additional copies of this bl
[l coD 7 Int1 Recordsd Del. ] with Pastal Insurance
[ Certified (7] Express Mail ] without postal insurance Postmark ol Tk . .
. Article ) - ~ Handling | Act Value | Insured | Due Sender S.H. |Rst. Det Feo
| ine Numbier Mame of Addrasses, Stroot, and Post OHico Address Postage Foe Charge {If Regis.} Value i COD Fea Femarks
1 TIMMS COLUMRIA CO TAX CLAIM BUREALU
PO BOX 380, BLOOMSEBURG, PA 17815
2 DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION
PO BOX 380, BI OUMSBURG, FA 17815
3 "COM OF PA, DEPT OF REV, BUR OF COMPLIANCE o

11 K. BLACK

14

15

Listed by Sender

C

PS Form 3877, February 1994

Total number of Pieces

Total Mumber of Pieces
Receivad at Posl (ffice

Postmaster. Per (Name of Aeceiving ma__g_o_\mm*

Tho _c__ daclaration of value is aoc_ A on all domiestic and witernatios Am_ registercd My

En.um m:w__.mo. toa
500 1he maximum indemnivy payabie is 25,000 for remsiered
Kl - i

Form Must be Completed by Typewriter, ink or Bail Point Pen




TUDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. KCO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-665-5400

Wwells Fargo 3ank Minnesota, { COURT OF COMMON
Na-iona: Asscociation, &as : CIVIL DIVISION
Trustee for registered Holders i Columbkia County
of Opticon Ons Mortgage Loan :
Trust 2002-2, Asset-Backsad :
Certificates, Series 2002-A INO. 20C3CVE53MF
P.C. Box 57038 :
Irvins, C& 92619-7038

Plaintiff

o
=
™
e
i3}

LY
Daviga J. Timms
Lisa Timmg
508 Snowflake Lane
Shickshinny, PA 18655
Dafendant (g} :
PRAECIPE TO FILE PROOF OF SERVICE

TC THE PRCTHONOTARY :
Kindly file the attached Proofs oI Service with regard to

the captiocned matter.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, FE.C.

Date: November 28, 2005 f/\\/
BY: \

¥ark o. udren) ESQUIRE
attornev for Plaintii:z




Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, National Associa as trustee,

Plaintiff(s)
VS,

David J. Timms, et. al., Defendant(s)

UDREN LAW OFFICES. P.C..

| Ms. Kathryn Black

111 Wooderest Rd, Suite 200
Cherry Hill, NJ 08803-3620

Service of Process by

et. al.,

PS International, Ltd.

1-800-328-7171

—
© APS INTERNATIONS T J.u' APS International Plaza

. WAy =" 7800 Glenrey Rd.

s

g Minneapolis, MIN 55439-3112

APS File#: 074421-H001

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE -- Individual

Service of Process on:

o 3 r\! {_‘ . .
Siage of: ,I-- w‘ [ ) 88,

County of: \)() l\zu J"ﬁ R 'F\ -—

Name of Server:

Date/Time of Service:

Piace of Service:

Documents Served:

Service of Process on:

Person Served, and
Method of Service:

Description of Person

Receiving Documents:

Signature of Server:

r—u_nk"éa ElNoc

—David }. Timms
Court Case No. 2003CVIsME

i 1 . undersigned, being duly swommn, deposes and says

that at the time of ﬂu\ ice, s/he was over the age of twenty-one, was not a party 1o this action;

j
that on the 0} day of

NavVEMBEE 20 05

q-; *’\g o'clock ﬁﬁl\’f;

at 508 Snowflake Lane

, 1N Shickshinny, PA 18655

the undersigned served the documents described as:

Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Rea

1 Property

A true and correct copy of the aforesaid document(s) was served on:

David J. Timms

IX By personally delivering them into the hands of the person to be served.

| By delivering them into the hands of

. & person

of suitable age. who verified, or who upon questioning stated, that heishe resides with

David J. Timms

at the place of service, an

d whose relauonship 1o the person is:

The person receiving dUbUT‘ﬂEI’l‘[S is described as follows:
TE ﬁﬂﬂ 1) ;_\. y_.: q
£ . HurC oior v Facial Hair —

Approx. Age _ zs, . Approx. Hewhl A\ - Approx Weight Tiho

% To the best of my knowledge and belief, said person was not engaged in the US Miltary at

Sex 4!4/? + Skin Color

the time of service.

TUndersigned declares under penalty of perjury

thz)’ the mregomﬂ}m‘uc and

)i,

i
mgﬂature of 5

APS International, Ltd.

. J

Subscribed and sworn 1o before me this

corrj;f“. j day of 7/[-2,’ 20 g
*"4 —————————————— / Jﬁd /.2/4%/ RS- AT

T\ piary Pu hiic

Cormmussion Exp

NOTARIAL SEAL
RUTH TELNOCE, Notary Pubiic
1" Boroagh of Piymouth, Luzerne Connty -
My Commission Expires March




Service of Process by
.PS International, Lid.
1 800—?28 7171

Yells Fargo Bark Minnesata, National Associi , 4§ trustec. et al.,
Plaintiti(s) T

VS,
Bavid J. Timms, ef. al., Defendant(s)

‘l

;‘“ f 7808 Glenroy Rl
Minneapolis, MN $3439-3122

APS File#: 0744210001
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE -- Individual

Serviee of Process on:

—Lisa Timins
Court Case No. 2003CVOIMFE

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
Ms. Kathryn Black

111 Weooderesi Rd. Suite 200
Cherry Hill, NJ 08003-3620

oo = -_f_ﬁ_'_: 1 Do T T T T T L Ll el e — - . e e e
Staie of: 9.%'- .;\i N A - } 88,

County of: Cu’\l,.r/ ME A ) —7

Name of Server: (ﬂ ECoR (‘5" & i £ }u)hj "?i-?/K . undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says

that at the time of service, s’he was over the age of twenty-one. was not a party to this action;

Date/Time of Service:  that on the ! oy da\a of j\{f'.} VE 5 !.:5"? 20 O& ?-: 5 o'clock 1M 5

Place of Service: al 508 Snowfiake Lane . IN  Shickshinny, PA 18635

Documents Served: the undersigned served the documents described as:
' Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property

Service of Process om: A true and correct copy of the aforesaid document(s) was served on.
Lisa Timms

Person Served, and : . : -
Method of Service:  — By personally delivering them into the hands of the ‘[)E!I son to be servcd,

DQ By delivering themn into the hands of Dfﬂl V [ j— f/‘ M & . A PETSOn
of suitable age, who verified, or who upon questioning btaled, that he/she resides with

Lisa Timms

at the place of éerv1cc and whose relationship to the person is: H// A ﬁ N

—

Description of Person  The pepson receiving doc Lnls is dcbcrlbed as follgws: /o
CHIMENES: - ? ) &r =

Reeciving Documenis:  goy | . Skin Color . Hair Color quo ) . Facial Hair /I-— -~

!
I
LY

Approx. Age ;'ﬁb : ﬂ\pprox Hewhl " ; Apnrox Weipght

){| To tne best of my Lmowledgc and belief, said person was not engaged tn the US Military at
the time of service.

Signature of Server: Ungersigned dec]areQ under penalty of perjury Suchribed and sworn to before me this
thih the Toregoing is , -Z_ da\' of //’”[,"7_’“ 20 g5
Mz{f /A//w"/ R P
I\Ut.lr\, Publie (pumm]kmm I:}p resi
NOTARIAL SEAL i
EDRUg{ ﬁbﬂ ch lN’::n’ ng';i:‘ i
rowgh of Piymou rre Coen oy
MyCo--mEmMnrﬁK%l«,- - :} :




UDREN LAW QFFICES, P.C.

BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire
ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
B56-665-5400

Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota,
National Associaticn, as
Trustee for registered Holders
of Option One Mortgage Loan
Trust 2002-A, Asset-Backed
Certificates, Series 2002-A
P.C. Box 57038
Irvine, CA 92619-7038
Plaintiff

v.
David J. Timms
Liga Timms
508 Snowflake Lane
Shickshinny, PA 18655
Defendant (s)

PRAECIPE TO FILE

f NO.

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

:CIVIL DIVISION

Columbia County

2003CVe53MF

"PROOF OF SERVICE

TO THE PROTHONOTARY :

Kindly file the attached Proofs cf Service with regard to

the captioned matter.

UDREN LAW OFFICES,

Date: November 28, 2005

BY:

P.C.

Mark J. Udrené ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff



Weils Fargo Bank Minnesota, National Asse  .on, as trustee, et. al.,

Plaintiff(s)
vs.

David J. Timns, et. al., Defendant(s)

Service of Process by

APS International, Ltd.
1-800-328-7171

APS International Plaza
7800 Glenroy Rd.
Minncapolis, MN 55439-3122

APS File #: 074421-0001

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE -- Individual

‘ UDREN LAW OFFICES. P.C.
| Ms. Kathryn Black !

Service of Process on:
--David J. Timms
i Court Case No. 2003CVISMF

111 Woodcrest Rd, Suite 200
Cherry Hill, NJ 08003-3620

siateor: FENY £, vy, S

County of: <)0LU"/‘R!'F\ Y

Name of Server:

Date/Time of Service:
Place of Service:

Documents Served:

Service of Process on:

Person Served, and
Method of Service:

Description of Person

Receiving Documents:

Signature of Server:

'7 EQ Ré E f:': L NO (n/ﬁ , undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says

that at the time of ervice, s’he ?as over the age of twenty-one, was not a party to this action;

YEMBER 20 05 a 9255 el Hem

at 504 Snowflake Lane . 1n  Shickshinny, PA 18655

-7' r
that on the day of

C

the undersigned served the documents described as:
Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property

A true and correct copy of the aforesaid document(s) was served on:
David J. Timms

K By personally delivering them into the hands of the person to be served.

. By delivering them into the hands of . & person

of suitable age, who verified, or who upon questioning stated, that he/she resides with
David J. Timms

at the place of service, and whose relationship to the person is:

The person receiving documents is described as follows:

- - 2
Sex _m_ Skin Color !ﬂ! H I-TE Hair Color ﬁ Zgﬂ LUZI‘ ; Facial Hair E "':‘ -
Approx. Age .3 2 ; Approx. Height e 2 "' . Approx. Weight | fioQ

|><I To the best of my knowledge and belief, said person was not engaged in the US Military at
the time of service.

Undersigned declares under penalty of perjury Subscribed and sworn to before me this

Notary Public {Commission Expircs)

APS Interhational, Ltd.

mmocx.nm
o e




Service of Process by

APS International, Ltd.
1-800-328-7171

APS International Plaza
7800 Glenroy Rd.
Minneapolis, MN 55439-3122

Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, Nationa) Assc
Plaintiff(s)

vS.
David J. Timms, et. al., Defendant(s)

.ion, as trustee, et. al.,

APS File #:  074421-0001
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE -- Individual

! Service of Process on:
--Lisa Timms
Court Case No, 2003CV95MF

UDREN LAW OFFICES. P.C.
Ms. Kathryn Black

111 Woedcrest Rd, Suite 200
Cherry Hill, NI 08003-3620

Siate of:

ENN

} ss.

Cuuntvoffﬂkmﬂ"ﬂfpi )

Name of Server:

Date/Time of Service:
Place of Service:

Documents Served:

Service of Process on:

Person Served, and
Method of Service:

Description of Person

Receiving Documents:

Signature of Server:

("?7 20 R C" c l £ L}\J OL//{ , undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says

that at the time of

that on the !dg day of ?\fﬂVtMB{:.Q

rvice, s/he was over the age of twenty-one, was not a party to this action;

, 20 @:at Z: B‘o'clock

M.,
at 508 Snowflake Lane | 10 Shickshinny,PA 18655 _
the undersigned served the documents described as:

Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property =~~~
A true and correct copy of the aforesaid document(s) was served on:

Lisa Timms

[ By personally delivering them into the hands of the person to be served.

ﬂ By delivering them into the hands of Dﬁ L’I D :r- ; { _fﬁmé , @ person

of suitable age, who verified, or who upon questioning stated, that he/she resides with
Llsa Timms

at the place of service, and whose relationship to the person is: th o F)' ﬁ !\/ﬂ

The peyson receiving docyments is described as foll _ -
Sex ; Skin Color MZIH! IC ; Hair Color E ROI,&)J! ; Facial Hair ff 2

e T .
Approx. Age 3\5 ; Approx. Height g‘iz i ? ; Approx. Weight

”)( To the best of my knowledge and belief, said person was not engaged in the US Military at
the time of service.

Unglersigned declares under penalty of perjury Subscribed and sworn to before me this

A LA Gyt ZTrgr 2028
540 \2¢/ _______ A/ Z&@/ﬁ G -A8- 700 F

Notary Public (Commission Expires)




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD

SUITE 200
MARK J. UDREN* CHERRY HILL., NEW JERSEY 08003-3620 PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE
STUART WINNEG** 856 . 669 . 5400 Z15-568-9500
GAYL SPIVAK ORLOFF** FAX: 856 . 669 . 5399 215.568.1141 FAX
MARISA JOY MYERS#
LORRAINE DOYLE™
ALAN M. MINATO***
DWIGHT MICHAELSON*** FREDDIE MAC
ADMITTED N, P, FL PENNSYLVANIA
Tlﬁw}\mfg e DESIGNATED COUNSEL
OFFICLE wMINI;TRATOR

PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE

October 11, 2005

Sent via telefax #1-570-38B9-5625
and Regular Mail

Columbia County Sheriff's Office
Columbia County Courthouse

P.0O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 1781%C

ATTN: Sheriff Chamberlain

Re: Wells Fargo Bank Minnesocota, National Association, as Trustee
for registered Holders of Option One Mortgage Loan Trust 2002-

2, AhAsset-Backed Certificates, Series 2002-4

vs.

David J. Timms

Lisa Timmg

Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2003CV853MF

Premises: 508 Snowflake Lane, Shickshinny, P& 18655
S8 Date: October 12, 2005

Dear Gheriff Chamberlain:

Please POSTPONE the Sheriff’'s Sale scheduled for QOctober 12, 2005

to December 14, 2005.

Sale is postponed for the following reason:

To allow time to complete service of the Notice of Sale.
Thank wvou for vour attention tc this matter.

Singer yours,

Ma¥k J. Udren
UDREN LAW QOFFICES, P.C.

/kab



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
‘111 WOODCREST ROAD

CHEREYH o zol;}SEY
{11, NEW JE OB3-3620 : A CyEE
wrcmas, R Erom e conc
A:fiigrl:nsirﬂx]g ;?KR‘%"?FP -FAX: BS56 . 609 . 5399 215-568 7141 FAX.
"MARISA JOY MYERS**"
o — ' FREDDIE MAC
"ADMETEU N FA. i PENNSYLVANIA
ADMITTED .80 DESIGNATED COUNSEL
OFFICE ADMLNS T RATTHE

PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE |

October 1i. 2005

Sent via telefax #1-570-2898-5625
and Regular Mail

ZJolumbia County Bheriff's OIZfice
Columbia County Courthouse

.0, Box 330

Slocomaburg, PA 17815

ATIN: Eneriff Chamberlair

A2 Wells Fargs Bank Minnesota, National Association, 28 Trustee
for regietered Holders of Option One Mortgage Loan Trust 2002-
&, Asset-PBacked Certificates, Series 2002-3
vE.
David J. Timms
Lisa Timms
Columbia Countyv C.C.B. No. 2003CVOS3MF
Premisa@s: 508 Snowflake Lane, Shickshinny, Bh 13555
88 Date: Qctobsr 12, 2085

Deary sSherlf? Chsmberlszin:

Please DOSTRPONE the Sheriff'as 2zle geheduled for Octokar 12, 2005
to December 14, 2005.

Baie is postponed for the following rezaon:
To alliow time tc complste gervice of the Notice ¢f 8Sale.

Thank you for youx attenticn te this matter.

Singeraly vours,

Ma¥k J. Udren
UDREN LA&W OFFICES, PB.C.

/kab

/10 'd L008927598 'ON K94 00 'ER0LEIQ MR Ledp Iy G1:0T ANE §002-11-120



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paul R. Eyerly IV, President, being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that

Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily,
continuously in said Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice
September 21, 28; October 5, 2005, as printed and published: that the affiant is one of the
officers or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither

the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement
and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of

publication are true.
4

Sworn and subscribed to before me this L Qéﬂiﬁé&zoéf
// 7 i/

L¥
uohc) Notaﬁa}‘ﬁs;al)
Donoa L. Kishbaugh, Notary Public
Scott Twp., Columbia County
My Commission Expires Oct. 1}, 2005

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

AN DOW .o 2200 . L hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to S..........ccocvevinn... for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

=

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURY HOUSE - P.O, BOX 380 24 HOLR PHONE
(570 263-5612 BLOOMSBLIRS, PA 17815 70 7646000
FAX: (570} TB9-5625

SHERIFF’S RETURN OF NO SERVICE

WELLS FARGO BANK MINNESOTA, NATIONAL 90ED2005
ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR REGISTERED
HOLDERS OF OPTION ONE LOAN MORTGAGE
TRUST 2002-A
VS.
DAVID J. TIMMS
LISA TIMMS

THE AFOREMENTIONED WRIT IS BEING RETURNED NOT SERVED, AS OF
THIS 9/9/2005 FOR THE FOLLOWING REASONS:
UNABLE TO SERVE

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME SO ANSWERS ;

THIS Eriday, September 09, 2005 7—' ,_7, -

/
™ 7
NOTARY I{K{BLIC

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

NOTARIAL SEAL
WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC
BLOOMSBLURG, COLUMEIA GO, PA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

Iy S A
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570) 389-562F BLOOMSBURG, PA 17315 {570) 784-6300
FAX: (570) 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
WELLS FARGO BANK MINNESOTA
VS.
DAVID & LISA TIMMS
WRIT OF EXECUTION #90 OF 2003 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
Septembef 8, 2005 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF DAVID & LISA TIMMS AT 508 SNOWFLAKE LANE SHICKSHINNY
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY
COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF PAUL D’ANGELQ.

SO ANS

/
DEPUTY SHERIFF

TIMOTHY T”’CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 9™ DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2005

T .

WENDY WEBTOVER, NOTAHY PUBLIC
BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO,, PA

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
QCESS SERVICE ORDER

SERVICE# 2 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DOCKET # 90ED2005

o
s
,ﬂ
o
=
ler
o
-
m
)
=
@
I
S
b
wh

W /LS FARGO BANK MINNESOTA, NATIONAL
SSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR REGISTERED HOLDERS
OF OPTION ONE LOAN MORTGAGE TRUST 2002-A

DEFENDANT DAVID J. TIMMS . g a5
LISA TIMMS SR

ATTORNEY FIRM MARK J, UDREN & ASSOCIATES "

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED i

LISA TIMMS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE = /;, ¢

508 SNOWFLAKE LANE FORECLOSURE .

SHICKSHINNY o€ g AT
— 2.pa

SERVED UPON s A
CAaLLs

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE TIME MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex = Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB___POE___ CCSO__

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
c7 /6 of 735 Poa ¢ Fte ‘;é
¢ 2_Z9.0‘f IL!‘ZL) ,D_@LJLC-—?.@, L/(-—-
0? ~2.0% JG 2o b/amc’r_.,—tb
7
\ s _
DEPUTY // =- 24_:}4/54 DATE pJp. /- 0F

EXORED- s s Ao oo



TDREN LAW OFFICES,
BY: Mark J. Udren,
ATTY I.D. NO. 04302
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHEREY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

P.C.
Esquire

ATTORNEY FOR PLATINTIFF

Wells Fargo Bank Minnescta,
National Asscociation, as
Trustee for registered Holders
of Option One Mortgage Loan
Trust 2002-2A, Asgset-Backed
Certificates, Series 2002-2A
P.O. Box 57038
Irvine, CA 92619-7038
Plaintiff
V.

Dawvid J. Timms

Lisa Timms

508 Snowflake Lane

Shickshinny, PA 18655
Defendant (g}

: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
i CIVIL DIVISION
: Columbia County

;MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

2003CVO53ME

Jzﬁz: LED-F0

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF Columbia COUNTY:

To satisfy the Judgment,
matter,

described property:

yvou are directed to levy

interest and costs in the above

upon and sell the following

508 Snowfilake Lane

Shickshinny, PA

18655

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED

mount due

Interest From 7/13/05

to Date of 8Sale
Per diem @519.41

(Costs to be added)

Date

$91,376 .57

$
Prothonotar
%@mm
Clerk ~\

0 RN



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, ! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
National Association, as ! CIVIL DIVISION
Trustee for registered Holders E Columbia County
of Cption Cne Mortgage Loan :
Trust 2002-2, Lsset-Backed i MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Certificates, Serieg 2002-4 i
P.O. Box 570328
Irvine, CA 92619-7038
Plaintiff
V.

David J. Timms i NC. 2003CV953MF
Lisa Timms : ﬂ‘/QZ?{Sdé£f7\.cd -
508 Snowflake Lane : AT 7
Shickshinny, PA 18655

Defendant (s}

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

To: David J. Timms
508 Snowflake Lane
Shickshinny, PA 18655

Your house (real estate} at 508 Snowflake Lane, Shickshinny, PA :
18655 is scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on Oct, 12 , 2005
at 9:30 am  in the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA, to
enforce the court judgment of $91,376.57, obtained by Plaintiff
above (the mortgagee) against yvou. If the sale is postponed, the
property will be relisted for the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOouUu MaY BE ABLE TG PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALRE

Te prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceilled if you pay to the meortgages the back payment,
late charges, costs and reasonable attorneyv's fees. To find out how much
vou must pay, you may call: (856 665-5400.

2. You may be able tc stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court tec
strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. 7You
may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may alsc be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact
one, the more chance you will have of stopping the sale. {(Sees notice on
page twoe on how to cbtalin an attorney.)



YOU MAY STTILL EE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN TF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAXE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale 1s not stomped vour property will be sold to
the highest bhidder. You may find out the price bid by calling 856-665-5400.
2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale 1f the

bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only 1f the buyer pays the Sheriff the full
amount due in the sale., To find out if this has happened, vou may call 856-669-
5400GC.

4 . If the amcount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will
remain the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the preoperty until the full amount
due 1g paid tc the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that
time, the buver may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was pald for your
housge. & zchedule of digtribution of the monev bid for your house will be filed
bv the Sheriff within 30 days after the sale. This schedule will state who will
be receiving that money. The money will be paild out in accordance with this
schedule unless exceptions {reasons wny the proposed distribution is wrong) are
filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after Schedule of Distribution is
filed.

7. You may algc have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your
home back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER
OR CANNOCT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TOC FIND QUT
WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL EELP. )
LAWYER REFEREKAL SERVICE
Susgquehanna Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PR 1781%
570-~784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
Susquehanna Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# | - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 7/13/2005 DOCKET # 90ED2005
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK MINNESOTA, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR REGISTERED HOLDERS
OF OPTION ONE LOAN MORTGAGE TRUST 2002-A

DEFENDANT DAVID J. TIMMS
LISA TIMMS
ATTORNEY FIRM MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DAVID TIMMS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
508 SNOWFLAKE LANE FORECLOSURE
SHICKSHINNY

SERVED UPON

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE TIME MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex ____ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB_ POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY DATE




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esguire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

B56-669-5400

Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
National Association, as : CIVIL DIVISION
Trustee for registered Holders i Columbia County

of Cption One Mortgage Loan :

Trust 2002-2, Asset-Backed { MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
cartificates, Series 2002-A i

P.0C. Box 57038

Irvine, CA 92619-7038

Plaintiff
W
David J. Timms I NO. 2003CV9OS3MF

Shickehinny, PA 18655
Defendant(s)

Liga Timms : . _ 1~23 A
EOB Snowflake Lane : ¢7267Z):f;-é: - €7CJ

WRIT OF EXECIUTTION

TC THE SHERIFF OF Columbia COUNTY:

To satisfy the Tjudgment, interest and costs in the above
matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the foillowing
described property:

508 Snowflake Lane

Shickshinny, P& 18655

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED
Amount due £83,376 .57
Interest From 7/13/05

toc Date of Sale
Per diem @51%.41

(Costs to be added) s
rothonotary
By Lo B wﬂf%
Clerk N\ \

Date V}# [Eg“IE}thﬁr



TUDREN LAW CFFICES, P.C. ATTCRNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NC. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 0B003-3620

856-669-5400

Wells Fargoe Bank Minnesota, ECOURT OF COMMON PLEAS
National Asscciatiocon, as ECIVIL DIVISICN
Trustee for registered Holders [ Columbia County
of Option One Mortgage Loan :
Trust 2002-A, Asset-Backed ! MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Certificates, Series 2002-A :
P.&. Box 57038
Irvine, CA 926189-7038
Plaintiff

v. :
David J. Timms NO. 2003CV9S3MF__ - .
Lisa Timms : - e o )
508 Snowflake Lane : C;?gé?Z;J,rCZ-#/ 7
Shickshinny, PA 18655

Defendant (s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

To: David J. Timms
508 Bnowflake Lane
Shickshinny, PA 18655

Your house {real estate) at 508 Snowflake Lane, Shickshinny, PA :
18655 ig scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on Uct. 12 2005
at 9:30 am in the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PaA, to
enforce the court Jjudgment of $91,376.57, obtained by Plaintiff
above (the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is postponed, the
property will be relisted for the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
¥YOU MaY BE ABIE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, vou mugt take jimmediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay tc the mortgagee the back payment.
late charges, costs and reascnable attornev's fees. To f£ind out how much
you must pay, you may call: (856; 665-5400.

Z. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to
strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You
may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for gocd cause.

3. You may aliso be able tc stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sconer you contact
one, the more chance you will have of stopping the sale. {See notice on
page two on how te obtain an attorney.:



YOU MaY STTIL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERTIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, vour preperty will be sold to
the highest bidder. You may find ocut the price bid by calling B56-66€9-5400.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the
bid price was grossly inadeguate compared to the value ©f your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full
amount due in the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may c¢all 856-665-
5400.

4. If the amount due from the Buver is not paid to the Sheriff, you will
remain the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. ¥You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount
due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. AL that
time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings tc ewvict you.

€. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your
house. A schedule of distribution of ths money bid for your house will be filed
by the Sheriff within 30 days after the sale. This schedule will state who will
be receiving that money. The money will be paid ocut in accordance with this
schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are
filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after Schedule of Distribution is
filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your
home back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT OKCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER
OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TC OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OOT
WHERE YOU CaN GET LEGAL HELP.
LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Susguehanna Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, P4 1781E
570-784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
Susguehanna Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomspurg, PA 17815
57G-784-8760
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER:  T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/13/2005 DOCKET # 90ED2005
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK MINNESOTA, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR REGISTERED HOLDERS
OF OPTION ONE LOAN MORTGAGE TRUST 2002-A

DEFENDANT DAVID J. TIMMS
LISA TIMMS

ATTORNEY FIRM MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
JOAN ROTHERY-TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
122 TWIN CHURCH RD FORECLOSURE
BERWICK

ray s
SERVED UPON oS rgn
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATEZ /§¢<¢ TIME ‘S  MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex = Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB_+"POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

>
DEPUTY s Fiw Y DATE ¢7. /. §. o5




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER: SERVICE# 5 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/13/2005 DOCKET # 90ED2005
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK MINNESOTA, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR REGISTERED HOLDERS
OF OPTION ONE LOAN MORTGAGE TRUST 2002-A

DEFENDANT DAVID J. TIMMS
LISA TIMMS
ATTORNEY FIRM MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON Z 2 Es"i’ s yn

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE #7-t8~5 TIMEAS 3 & MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB Z‘Q POE__ CCSO_
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moa®w

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
o
: /7
DEPUTY \m L;,slb:—x_ 5 DATE *7- /5-%5




. COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:14-JUL-05 FEE:35.040 CERT. NO:1004

TIMMS DAVID J & LISA DISTRICT: BRIARCREEK TWP

508 SNOWFLAKE LANE LDEED 20020-0417

SHICKSHINNY PR 18655 LOCATION: 508 SNOWFLAKE LN

PARCEL: @7 -05B-Q77-00,000
————— PENDING-- - - TOTAL AMOUNT

YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST b

2002 PRIM 52.57 0.00 0.4d0 52.57
2003 PRIM 1,283.19 21.467 50.00 1,394 .86
2004 PRIM 1,313.50 26 .67 0.00 1,340.57
TOTAL DUE : $2,788.00

TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMQUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH QOF: Qctober ,2005

THIS I8 TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO OUR RECORDS,TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMEER 31, 2004

REQUESTED BY: f’\_‘—mmj i T Q[/\mkltf l&iﬂ_

.



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER: SERVICE# 8 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/13/2005 DOCKET # 90ED2005
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK MINNESOTA, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR REGISTERED HOLDERS
OF OPTION ONE LOAN MORTGAGE TRUST 2002-A

DEFENDANT DAVID J. TIMMS
LISA TIMMS
ATTORNEY FIRM MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

o #
SERVEDUPON >+ B Lo /i s

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE /+¥~-5 TIME /S 55  MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~ Sex __ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEAT POA __ POB 7N\ POE _ CCSO o
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mouQw

o

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME QFFICER REMARKS

Y

DEPUTY  \_g~ /MQC«?” DATE /~(4~35




REAIL ESTATE OUTLINE o
ED # 70~27

DT

DATE RECEIVED I

DOCKET AND INDEX _ - 7<i %,

SET FILE FOLDER UP 7. s ¢

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO
WRIT OF EXECUTION L
COPY OF DESCRIPTION N
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA e
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT |
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE L
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM L
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST L
CHECK FOR $+:356:00 OR | <S(00¢ L CK# Jréss
**JF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**
SALE DATE Xt A TIME
POSTING DATE s i-f
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1T WEEK S
2“’ WEEK

3PWEEK T 7 s



WEDNESDAY OCTOBER 12, 2005 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 90 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 953 OF 2003 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TQ THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land sitnate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and
Commonweaith of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Snow Flake Lane, and in line of Lot No. 10; THENCE along the
northerly side of' Snow Flake Eane South 75 degrees West, 150 feet to a peint in line of Lot No. 506; THENCE
along line of Lot No. 6 Nerth 15 degrees 30 minutes West, 200 feet to a point in line of Lots Nos. 611 and 613:
THENCE along the southerly line of Lots Nos. 613 and 615 North 75 degrees East, 150 feet to a point in line of
Lot No. 510 aforesaid; THENCE along line of Lot No. 510 South 15 degrees 30 seconds East, 200 feet to a point
in the northerly line of Snow Flake Lane, the place of BEGINNING,
BEING KNOWN AS: 508 SNOWFLAKE LANE, SHICKSHINNY, PA 18655
PROPERTY 1D NO.: 07-05B-077
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN DAVID J. TIMMS AND LISA TIMMS, HIS WIFE BY DEED
FROM PAUL R. BUCHLA, SINGLE AND HELEN A. DERRICKS, SINGLE DATED 01/03/02 RECORDED
01/10/02 INSTR NO.: 200200417,

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days aftcr the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCTAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or 1o resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default ali sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Mark J. Udren Timothy T. Chamberlain
111 Woodcrest Road www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 068003



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY OCTOBER 12, 2005 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 90 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NQO. 953 OF 2003 JD ISSUED QUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit;
BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Snow Flake Lane, and in line of Lot Neo. 10; THENCE along the
northerly side of Snow Flake Lane South 75 degrees West, 150 feet to a point in line of Lot No. 506; THENCE
along line of Lot No. 6 North 15 degrees 30 minutes West, 200 feet to a point in line of Lots Nos. 611 and 613;
THENCE along the southerly line of Lots Nos. 613 and 615 North 75 degrees East, 150 feet to a point in line of
Lot No. 510 aforesaid; THENCE along line of Lot No. 510 South 15 degrees 30 seconds East, 200 feet to a point
in the northerly line of Snow Flake Lane, the place of BEGINNING.
BEING KNOWN AS: 508 SNOWFLAKE LANE, SHICKSHINNY, PA 18655
PROPERTY ID NO.: 07-05B-077
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN DAVID J. TIMMS AND LISA TIMMS, HIS WIFE BY DEED
FROM PAUL R. BUCHLA, SINGLE AND HELEN A. DERRICKS, SINGLE DATED 01/03/02 RECORDED
01/10/02 INSTR NO.: 200200417,

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TOQ PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may ¢lect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages,

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Mark J. Udren Timothy T. Chamberlain
111 Weoderest Road www.sheriffofcolumbiacountv.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY OCTOBER 12, 2005 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 90 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 953 OF 2003 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and
Commeonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit;
BEGINNING at a peint on the northerly side of Snow Flake Lane, and in line of Lot No. 10; THENCE along the
northerly side of Snow Flake Lane South 75 degrees West, 150 feet to a point in line of Lot No. 506; THENCE
along line of Lot No. 6 North 15 degrees 30 minutes West, 200 feet to a point in line of Lots Nos. 611 and 613:
THENCE along the southerly line of Lots Nos. 613 and 615 North 75 degrees East, 150 feet to a peint in line of
Lot No. 510 aforesaid; THENCE along line of Lot No. 510 South 15 degrees 30 seconds East, 200 feet to a point
in the northerly line of Snow Flake Lane, the place of BEGINNING,
BEING KNOWN AS: 508 SNOWFLAKE LANE, SHICKSHINNY, PA 18655
PROPERTY 1D} NO.: 07-05B-077
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN DAVID J. TIMMS AND LISA TIMMS, HIS WIFE BY DEED
FROM PAUL R. BUCHLA, SINGLE AND HELEN A. DERRICKS, SINGLE DATED 01/03/02 RECORDED
01/10/02 INSTR NO.: 200200417.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is o be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of salc.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Mark J. Udren Timothy T. Chamberlain
{11 Woodcrest Road www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003



TUDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. TUdren, Egguire
ATTY I.D. NO. 04302
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
11 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

Wells Fargo Rank Minnesota, ! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
" National Associatilion, as i CIVIL DIVISION

Trustee for registered Holders § Columbia County

of Option One Mortgage Loan i

Trust 2002-2A, Asset-RBacked ! MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Certificates, Series 2002-2 i

D.0O. Box 57038

Irvine, CA 9261%-7038

Plaintiff
V.
David J. Timms i NO. 2003CV953MF 2
Lisa Timms : T o) £ T 3
508 Snowflake Lane : 4?¢{Z?,3 CEH*

Shickshinny, PA 18655 @ IER
Defendant {s) : m/’K;/ L e

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TC THE SHERIFF OF Columbia COUNTY:
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs 1n the above
matter, vou are directed to levy upon and sell the following

described property:

508 Snowflake Lanes
Shickshinny, PA 18655
SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTICON ATTACHED

Amount dus 581,376 .37

_— -

Interest From 7/313/05%
to Date of Bale
Per diem @519.41

(Costs to be added)

i

Prothonotary

S S W \\G.»w

Clerk

Date }’")___ i‘ Q" OL(W)'0 IS\




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

BY:

ATTY I.D.

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

Mark J. Udren, Esquire

NO.04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST RCAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

Wells Farge Bank Minnesota, ECOURT OF COMMON PLEAS

National Association, as

CIVIL DIVISION

Trustee for registered Holders i Columbia County
of Option One Mortgage Loan i

Trust 2002-4&, Asset-Backed EMORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Certificates, Series 2002-A i
P.O. Box 57038 :
Irvine, CA 92619-7038 :

Plaintiff :
David J. Timms I NO. 2003CV953MF
Lisa Timms : b;? b7y AN "”2)‘,(“
508 Snowflake Lane : A D & 7
Shickshinny, PA 18655 i

Defendant {(s) :
CERTIFICATE TO THE SHERIFF

I HERERY CERTIFY THAT:

I.

IT.

ilT.

The judgment entered in the above matter is based on an

Action:
A

t

>4
g0

In Assumpsit (Contract)

In Trespass (Accident)

In Mortgage Foreclosure

On a Note accompanying a purchase money mortgage
and the property being exposed to sale is the
mortgaged property.

The Defendant (s) own the property being exposed to sale as:

>

X

t

Q

o

my fd

An individual

Tenants by Entireties

Joint Tenants with right of survivorship
A partnership

Tenants in Common

A corporation

The Defendant (s} is (are}:

x A,
BE.
C

Resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Not resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
If more than one Defendant and either A or B above
is not applicable, state which Defendant is
resident of the Commonweakgh of Pennsylvania.
Resident: Fa ! :

H R :
! T P /
Lo . B ¢ -

Lo Y / -

LA 3 . v
[ '\“\,_/

.

Mark 7. Udren. ESQUIRE
Address & I.D. # as above

"]




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire
ATTY I.D. NO. 04302
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota,
National Association, as
Trustee for registered Holders
of Option One Mortgage Loan
Trust 2002-A, Asset-Backed
Certificates, Series 2002-A
P.G. Box 57038
Irvine, CA 92619-7038
Plaintiff
v.

David J. Timmsg

Lisa Timms

508 Snowflake Lane

Shickshinny, PA 18655
Defendant (s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

{ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

ECIVIL DIVISION
! Columbia County

;MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO.

2003CVSL3MF

Lovs EDYO

CERTIFICATE

Mark J. Udren, Esquire, hereby states that he is the attorney

for the Plaintiff

in the above-captioned matter and that the

premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

( ) Vacant

An FHA insured mortgage

Non-owner occupied

Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled.

Over 24 months delinquent.

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.

Sec.

4904 relating to unsworn falsgsification to authorities.

UDREN Daw OFPTSES, P.C.
¥ N F »

\_/

\\- //;

Mark J. Udren,

ESQUIRE

EQATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
BY:

ATTORNEY FOR PLATNTTIFF
Mark J. Udren, Esguire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302
WOODCRESET CORPORATE CENTER
111l WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL., NJ 08003-3620
B56-665-5400

Wwells Fargo Bank Minnesota, f COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

National Association, as I CIVIL DIVISION

Trustee for registered Holders { Columbia County
of Option One Mortgage Loan :

Trust 2002-A, Asset-Backed ! MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Certificates, Seriesg 2002-4 :

P.O. Box 57038

Irvine, CA 292619-7038

Plaintiff
v. :
David J. Timms ENO. 2003CY§§3MF -~
Lisa Timms : . ,45%%ZR55”éiv/”77L)
508 Snowflake Lane : (O T
Shickshinny, PA 18655 g \tf?k5¢9 |
: el

Defendant (g)

CERTIFICATE

Mark J. Udren, Esquire, hereby states that he is the attorney

for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter and that the
premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

C.

S.

{ ) An FHA insured mortgage

{ ) Non-owner occupied

( ) Vacant

( 2 ) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled.
( ) Over 24 months delinguent.

This certification is made subject tec the penalties of 18 Pa.
Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

F
:
i, .
" UDREN DawW OFPTSES, P.C.
E ."\ / ‘;,- Y

: “&. z‘/ “\ .
(i Mark J. Udren, ESQULRE
\; ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

&




UDREN LAW COFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

Wellg Fargo Bank Minnesota, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
National Associaticon, as ! CIVIL DIVISION
Trustee for registered Holders { Columbia County

of Option One Mortgage Leoan
Trust 2002-A, Asset-Backed { MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Certificates, Series 2002-A
P.O. Box 57038

Irvine, CA 92619-7038

Plaintiff
V. -
David J. Timms i NO. 2003CV953MF .
Liga Timms : dﬁ;aé?ﬁfa— o 7D
508 Snowflake Lane

Shickshinny, PA 18655
Defendant (s}

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, National Association, as Trustee for
registered Holders of Option One Mortgage Loan Trust 2002-A, Asset-
Racked Certificates, Series 2002-A, Plaintiff in the above action,
by its attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the
Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property located at: 508 Snowflake
Lane

Shickshinny, PA 18655

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address

David J. Timms 508 Snowflake Lane
Shickshinny, PA 18655

Liga Timms 508 Snowflake Lane
Shickghinny, PA 18655

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address

SAME AS #1 ABOVE
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a
record lien on the real property to be gold:

Name Address

none



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage
of record:
Name Address

Plaintiff herein. See Caption above.

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien
on the property:
Name Address

none

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the
sale:

Name Address

Columbia County Tax P.O. Box 380, Blocomsburg, PA 17815
Claim Bureau

Domestic Relations Section P.0. Box 380, Bloomsburg, P4 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Bureau of Compliance, Dept. 280%46
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 508 Snowflake Lane
Shickshinny, PA 18655

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or infermation and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject
to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. gec. 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities. .

! -

[
o UDREN LA?/Q?FICES P.C.

. \ I
DATED: July 12, 2005 Y, \M// <

g

' Mark J. Udren, ESQ.
Attorney for Plaintiff

"




TUDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLATINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esguire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOCODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, ! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Naticonal Rssociation, as I CIVIL DIVISICN
Trustee for registered Holders i Columbia County

of Option One Mortgage Loan :

Trust 2002-A, Asszet-Backed ! MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Certificates, Series 2002-A :

P.O. Box 57038

Irvine, CA 92619-7038

Plaintiff
V.
David J. Timms { NO. 2003CV953MF
Lisa Timms : T ey ™7
508 Snowflake Lane : ¢}(C%§,J/w éfi:> é;Q)

Shickshinny, PBA 186EE5
Defendant (s}

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TC RULE 3129.1

Wells Fargc Bank Minnesota, National Association, as Trustee for
registered Holders of Option One Mortgage Loan Trust 2002-A, Asset-
Backed Certificates, Series 2002-2, Plaintiff in the above action,
by ite attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the
Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property located at: 508 Snowflake
Lane

Shickshinny, PA 18655

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address

David J. Timms 508 Snowiflake Lane
Shicksghinny, PA 18655

Lisa Timms 508 Snowflake Lane
Shickshinny, PA 18655

2. Name and address of Defendant (s} in the judgment:
Name Address

SAME AS #1 ABOVE
3. Name and address of every judgment crediter whose judgment is a
record lien on the real property to be scld:

Name Address

nonec



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage

of record:
Name

Plaintiff herein.

Address

See Caption above.

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien

on the property:
Name

ncne

Address

6. Name and address of every other perscon who has any record
interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the

sale:
Name

Columbia County Tax
Claim Bureau

Domestic Relations Section

Commonwealth of PA,
Department of Revenue

Address

F.O. Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

P.0O. Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Bureau of Compliance, Dept. 280946

Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

7. Name and address of every cther person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be

affected by the sale:
Name

Tenants/Occupants

address

508 Snowflake Lane
Shickshinny, PA 18655

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my persconal knowledge or information and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject
to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities. ;

i -

,  UDREN LAW;QFpICES p.c.

July 12, 2005 :Exvﬁ \g; \Mﬂ//

' Mark J. Udren, ESQ.
EAttorney for Plaintiff

DATED:




TUDREN LAW COFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLATINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

National Association, as CIVIL DIVISION

Trustee for registered Holders EColumbia County

of Cption One Mortgage Loan :

Trust 2002-A, Asget-Backed ! MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Certificates, Series 2002-A

P.O. Box 57038

Irvine, CA 9261%-7038
Plaintiff

V.

NO. 2003CVS852MF

David J. Timms

Lisa Timmsg

508 Snowflake Lane

Shickshinny, PA 18655
Defendant (=)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

To: David J. Timms
508 Snowflake Lane
Shickshinny, PA 18655

Your house (real estate) at 508 Snowflake Lane, Shickshinny, PA
18655 ig scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on .
at in the Columbia County Courthouse, Blccmsburg, PA, to
enforce the court judgment of $91,376.57, obtained by Plaintiff
above (the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is postponed, the
property will be relisted for the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TQ PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if vou pay to the mortgagee the back payment,
late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees. To find out how much
you must pay, you may call: {856) 669-5400.

2. You may be able to ztop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to
strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You
may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through cther legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sgooner you contact
one, the more chance you will have of stopping the sale. {See notice on
page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE_ ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN TF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TARKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped your property will be gold to
the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling 856-669-5400.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the
bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full
amount due in the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call 856-669-
5400.

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will
remain the owner of the property as if the sgale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount
due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a desd to the buyer. At that
time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for vyour
house. A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed
by the Sheriff within 30 days after the sale, This schedule will state who will
be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this
schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are
filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after Schedule of Distribution is
filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting vour
home back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YQUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER
OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT
WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.
LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Susgquehanna Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bleoomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
Susquehanna Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760



~ ALL thst certain piece or parcel of land sitnate in the Township of Briar Cresk, County
of Columbiz and Conmonwezlth of Pennsylveniz, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING st a point cn the northerly side of Snow Flake Lans, and i line of Lot
No. 10 :

THENCE along the nortn..riy side of Snow Flake Larcs South '?5 degre:*s West, 130
toya point in line of Lot No. 506 . -

'I'}-IENCE along line of Lat No. § North 15 degrees 30 minutes West, 200 fest to 2 point
in iine of Lots Nos. 611 and €13;

THENCE along the southerty line of Lots Nos. 613 and 615 Narth 75 degrees Easz, 150
feet to & point in line of Lot No. 510 aforesaid;

THENCE along lime of Lot No. 51C South 15 degrees 30 seconds East, 200 foet to 2 point
in the norther'y line of Snow Flake Lane, the piace of BEGINNING.

BEING FKNOWN AS: 508 SHOWFLAKE LANE, SHICKSHINNY, P& 18655
PROPERTY ID NO.: 07-03B-077
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN DAVID J. TIMMS AND LISA TIMMS,

HIS WIFE BY DEED TROM PAUL R. BUCHLA, SINGLE AND HELEN Z. DERRICKS,
SINGLE DATED (01/03/02 RECORDED 01/10/02 INSTR NG.: 200200417.



AXL that certain picce or parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County
of Columbizs and Commnonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, 1o wit:

BEGINNING &t 2 point on the northerly sids of Spow Fiake lane, and in iine of Lot
No. 10; ; .

THENCE along the northerly side of Snow Flake Lanz South 75 _degrc:s West, 150 feet
tgza point in line of Lot No, 506; . -

T}IENCE aleng line of Lot No. 6§ Norta 15 degrees 30 minutes West, 200 fest to 2 point
in line of Lots Nos. 611 and 613;

THENCE along the southerly line of Lots Nos. 613 and 615 Narth 75 degrees East, 150
feet to a point in line of Lot No. 510 aforesaid,

THENCE along Iine of Lot Na. 51C South 15 degress 30 seconds East, 200 fest to a point
in the northerly line of Snow Flake Lane, the place of BEGINNING.

BETNG FNOWN AS: 508 SNOWFLAXE LANE, SHICKSHINNY, PA 18655
PROPERETY TID NC.: 07-05E-077
TITLE TCO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN D&VID J. TIMMS AND LISAE TIMMS,

HIS WIFE BY DEED FROM PAUL k. BUCHLAZ, SINGLE AND HELEN A. DEREICKS,
STINGLE DATED 01/03/02 RECORDED 01/10/C2 INSTR NO.: 200200417,



AXLL that certain pisce or parcel of land sitnate in the Township of Briar Creek, County
of Columbis and Commonwezlth of Pennsylvaniz, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING &t 2 point on the northerly sids of Snow Flake Lane, and in line of Lot
No. 10;

THENCE along the northerly sids of Smow Flake Lace South 75 degre-s West, 150 £
tg}a point in line of Lot No. 506 -

THENCE along line of Lot No. § Norta 15 degrees 30 minutes West, 200 feet to 2 point
in line of Lots Nos. 611 and 613;

THENCE along the southerty line of Lots Nos. 613 and 615 Narth 75 degrees East, 150
- feet to & point in line of Lot No. 510 aforesaid;

THENCE ealong line of Lot Nc. 510 South 15 degrees 30 seconds East, 200 fest to 2 point
in the northerlv line of Snow Flake Lane, the place of BEGINNINC.

BEING KNOWN AS: 508 SNOWFLAKE LANE, SHICKSHINNY, PR 186LE:

PROPERTY IL NO.: 07-05B-C77

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN DAVID J. TIMMS AND LISA TIMMS
HIS WIFE BY DEED FROM PAUL R. BUCHLA, SINGLE AND HELEN 4. DERRICKS,
SINGLE DATED 01/03/02 RECORDED 01/10/C2 INSTR NO.: 200200417.



" ALL that certain piece or parcel of land sitnate in the Township of Briar Creek, County
of Coluambis and Commonwealth of Pennsylvama bounded and described as foliows, 1o wit:

BEGINNING at 2 point on the norrb.:rly sid= of Spow Flake Lane, and in line of Lot
No. 10; . :

THENCE along the northerly side of Smow Flake Lans South 75 degrcns West, 150 feet
toze point in line of Lot No. 506, -

THENCE along line of Lot No. 6 North 15 degrees 30 minutes West, 200 feet to 2 point
in line of Lots Nos. 611 and 613;

THENCE along the southerly line of Lots Nos. 613 and 615 Noxth 75 degrees East, 150
feet to a point in line of Lot No. 510 aforesaid;

THENCE elong line of Lot Nc. 510 South 15 degrees 30 seconds East, 20C feet to 2 point
in the norther:y line of Snow Flake Lane, the place of BEGINNING.

BEING KINCOWN AS: 508 SNOWFLAKE LANE, SHICKSHINNY, PR 18655
PROPERTY ID NOC. : 07-05B-077

TITLE TC SZ&ID PREMISES IS VESTED IN DAVID J. TIMMS AND LISA TIMMS,
HIS WIFE BY DEED FROM PAUL R. BUCHLA, SINGLE AND HELEN 2. DERRICKS,
SINGLE DATED 01/03/02 RECORDED 01/10/02 INSTR NO.: 200200417.



ALL that certain piece or parcel of l.md'.s'i”ﬁm:: ir the Township of Briar Creck, County
of Colummbiz and Commeonwealth of Pennsylvaniz, bounded and described es follows, to wit:

BEGINNING g a point on the northerly sids of Spow Flake Lane, and in bne of Lot
No. 10; ; .

THENCE along the northerly side of Snow Flake Lans South 75 degress West, 150 f=et
toza point in lne of Lot No. 506, PO

TI-IEZNCE along line of Lot No. 6 Norts 15 degress 30 minutes West, 200 feet to 2 point
in Yine of Lots Nos. 611 and 613;

THENCE along the southerky line of Lots Nos. 613 and 615 Narth 75 degrees Rast, 150
~ feet to = point in line of Lot No. 510 aforesaid;

THENCE zlong line of Lot Nc. 510 South 15 degrees 30 seconds East, 20C foer to 2 point
in the northerly line of Snow Flake Lane, the place of BEGINNING.

BEING KNOWN AS: 508 SNOWFLAKE LANE, SHICKSHINNY, P2A 18€55

PROPERTY ID NG.: 07-053B-077

TTTLE TCQ SAID PREMISES I8 VESTED IN DAVID J. TIMMS AND LISAE TIMME,
HIS WIFE BY DEED FROM BAUL R. BUCHLZ, SINGLE AND HELEN A. DERRICKS,
SINGLE DATED 01/03/02 RECORDED 01/10/02 INSTR NO.: 200200427,



ALL that certain piece or parcel of jand situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County
of Columbiz and Commonwezlth of Pennsylvaniz, bounded and described as follows, ¢ wit:

BEGINNING st a point on the northerly side of Spow Flake Lane, and i ine of Lot
No. 10; - : .

THENCE alorg the nortn.,riy side of Soow Flake Lans South '75 flegrc-‘-s West, 150 f=et
toza point in line of Lot No. 506 _ .

’I‘HEI‘\TCE along line of Lat No. § Norta 15 degrees 30 minutes West, 200 fee to 2 point
in Iine of Lots Nos. 611 and 613;

THENCE along the soutberfy line of Lots Nos, 613 and 615 Narth 75 degrees East, 150
feet to & point in line of Lot No. 510 aforasaid;

THENCE along Iine of Lot Na, 51 South 15 degrees 30 seconds East, 20C foat to 2 point
In the northerly line of Snow Flake Zane, the place of BEGINNING.

EEING EKNOWN AS: 508 ENOWFLAKE LANE, SHICKSHINNY, PA 18655
PROPERTY ID NC. : C7-05B-077
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES I8 VESTED IN DavID J. TIMMS AND LIS:E TIMMS,

HIS WIFE BY DEED FROM PAUL R. BUCHLA, SINGLE AND HELEN A. DERERICKS,
SINGLE DATED 01/03/02 RECORDED 01/10/02 INSTR NO.: 200200417,



ALL thst certain piece or parcel of land sitnate m the Township of Briar Creek, County
of Columbiz and Commenwealth of Pennsyivaniz, bounded and described as follaws, 10 wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the nortberly side of Snow Fiake Lane, and in Line of Lot
Ne. 10; : -

THENCE along the ncrthcrly side of Soow Flake Lacs South '?:3 degrcﬂ-s West 150 f=et
tox;a point in line of Lot No. 506 -

T}IENCE aleng line of Lot No. 6 North 15 degrees 30 minuts=s West, 200 fzet to a point
in line of Lots Nos. 611 and &13;

THENCE along ths southerky line of Lots Nos. 613 and 613 Narth 75 degrees East, 150
feet to & point in line of Lot Ne. 510 aforesaid,

THENCT zlong line of Lot Neo. 510 South 15 degress 30 seconds East, 20C foet to 2 point
in the northerly line of Snow Flake Lane, the place of BEGINNING.

BEING KNOWK AS: 508 SNOWFLAKE LANE, SHICEKSHINNY, PA 18655
PROTERTY ID NO.: 07-05B-077
TITLE TC S2ID PREMISES IS VESTED IN DAVID J. TIMMS AND LISZ TIMMS,

HIS WIFE BY DEED FROM PAUL rE. BUCHLA, SINGLE AND HELEN A. DERRICKS,
SINGLE DATED 01/03/02 RECORDED 01/10/02 INSTR NO.: 200200417.



AYY that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County
of Columbiz snd Commonwealth of Pennsylvaniz, bounded and described as follows, 10 wit:

BEGINNING 2° 2 point on the nortberly sids of Snow Flake Lane, and in hne of Lot
Neo. 10; g :

THENCE alorg the northerly side of Snow Flake Lans South ’73 degrcﬂ-s West, 150 f=et
T.oéa point in line of Lot No. 306 _ -

TH_ENCE aleng line of Lot No. 6 Nerth 15 degrees 30 minutes West, 200 feel to 2 point
in line of Lots Nos. 611 and 613;

THENCE along the southerly line of Lots Nos. 613 and 615 Narth 75 degress Eas 150
fzat to 2 point in line of Lot No. 510 aforesaid;

TI—IENCE zlong line of Lot No. 510 South 15 degrees 30 seconds Bast, 200 fest to 2 point
in the northerly lins of Snow Flake Lane, the place of FBEGINNING.

BEING KNOWN AS: 508 SNOWFLAKE LANE, SHICKSHINNY, PA 13655
PROPERTY 1D NO. : 07-0BB-077
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN DAVID J. TIMMS AND LIS2Z TIMME,

HIS WIFE BY DEED FROM PRUL R. BUCHLZ, SINGLE AND HELEN A. DERRICKS,
SINGLE DATED C1/03/02 RECORDED 01/10/02 INSTR NO.: 200200417.



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD

SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620 PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE
MARK ]. UDREN* 856 . 669-5400 3150680500
STUART WINNEG** FAX: 856 . 669-5399 215.568-1141 FAX
GAYL SPIVAK ORLOFF**#
HEIDI R, SPIVAK %
MARISA JOY MYERS#+#*
LORRAINE DOYLE** FREDDIE MAC
ALAN M. MINATO*** PENNSYLVANIA

PIT JE ek

AL DESIGNATED COUNSEL
*FADMITTED PA
FEEADMITTED NJ, PA
TINA MARIE RICH

OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR
PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE

July 12, 2005

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
FP.0O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, National Association, as Trustee
for registered Holders of Optlon One Mortgage Loan Trust 2002-
A, Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2002-
vs.
David J. Timmg
Lisa Timms
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2003CV953MF

Dear 8ir:

Please serve the Defendant (s), David J. Timms and Lisa Timms at 508
Snowflake Lane, Shickshinny, PA 18655,

Please then, POST the property with the Handbill at 508 Snowflake
Lane, Shlckshlnny, P2 18655,

1 @REN Jm \//i:

! Mark J. Udren, Esquire
‘. Attorney for Plaintiff
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD
SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620

T PENNSYLVANIA QFFICE
MARRK . UDREN*® 856 . 669-5400 715-568-0500
STUART WINNEG** FAX: B56 . 669-5399 215-568-1141 FAX
GAYL SPIVAK ORLOFF*+*

HEIDI R. SPIVAK###
MARISA JOY MYERS**#
LORRAINE DOYLE#** FREDDIE MAC

ALAN M. MINATO** - PENNSYLVANIA
DWIGHT MICHAELSON DESIGNATED COUNSEL

ADMITTED PA
*ADMITTED W1, PA

TINA MARIE RICH

QFFICE ADMINISTRATOR

PLEASE RESPONID TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE

July 12, 2005

QOffice of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 280

Bloomsburg, PA& 17815

Re:

Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, National Association, as Trustee

for registered Holders of Option One Mortgage Loan Trust 2002-
A, Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2002-4
VS .

David J. Timms
Lisa Timms
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2003CV953MF

Dear Sir:

Please serve the Defendant(s),

David J. Timms and Lisa Timms at 508

Snowflake Lane, Shickshinny, PA 18655,

Please then, POST the preoperty with the Handbill at 508 Snowflake

Laane,

Y

A3

Shickshinny, PA 18655,

"

‘UDREN LIAW cES, /p.C.
3 N [

[}

\J/.f

Mark J. Udren, Esguire
(Attorney for Plaintiff



sy Sacts: e Commerse 38666
111 WOODCREST ROAD me:k Ametica's Most Corvenient Bang » NUMBER _m
m

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003 1-800-vES-200p

3-180/360

W_ __
, DATE AMOUNT |
y
| **One Thousand Five hundred dollars and Zero cents* 07/05/2005 $1,500.00
| PAY
. TOTHE . ‘

| ORDER Sheriff of Columbia County ., “VOID AFTER 30 DAYS :
T | ”

0sit 03080231 Timms

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS HEAT SENSITIVE INK. TOUCH OR PRESS HERE - RED IMAGE DISAPPEARS WITH HEAT, i
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